(a) acquisition of Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Buy-back Mandate by
way of purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares; and

(b) acquisition of Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Buy-back Mandate by
way of purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

based on the audited financial statements of the Company and the Group for the financial year
ended 31 December 2019, are set out in the following paragraphs.

The financial effects of the acquisition of Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Buy-
back Mandate by way of purchases made entirely out of profits are similar to that of purchases
made entirely out of capital. Therefore, only the financial effects of the acquisition of Shares by
the Company pursuant to the Share Buy-back Mandate by way of purchases made entirely out
of capital are set out in this Addendum.

1.7.1.1 Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

Company Group
 Before the

Share
Buy-back

After the Share Buy-back
 Before the

Share
Buy-back

After the Share Buy-back

As at 31 December
2019

Market
Purchases

Off-Market
Purchases

Market
Purchases

Off-Market
Purchases

Share Capital (S$’000)  23,698   23,698   23,698   23,698   23,698   23,698

Retained Earnings
(S$’000)

 2,012   2,012   2,012   26,282   26,282   26,282

Other Reserves
(S$’000)

 -   -   -   (18,324)  (18,324)  (18,324)

Treasury Shares
(S$’000)

 -   (650)  (748)   -   (650)  (748)

Non-Controlling
Interests (S$’000)

 -   -   -   423   423   423

Shareholders’ Equity(1)

(S$'000)
 25,710   25,060   24,962   31,656   31,006   30,908

NTA(2) (S$'000)  25,710   25,060   24,962   31,656   31,006   30,908

Current Assets
(S$'000)

 26,858   26,858   26,858   31,243   31,243   31,243

Current Liabilities(3)

(S$'000)
 20,150   20,800   20,898   9,663   10,313   10,411

Working Capital
(S$'000)

 6,708   6,058   5,960   21,580   20,930   20,832

Total Borrowings(3)

(S$'000)
 -   650   748   6,031   6,681   6,779

Cash and Cash
Equivalents
(S$'000)

 56   56   56   15,920   15,920   15,920

Net Profit Attributable
to the Owners of the
Company (S$'000)

 487   487   487   4,658   4,658   4,658

Number of Shares
(exclude treasury
shares) (‘000)

141,200 127,080 127,080  141,200 127,080 127,080

14

Company Group
 Before the

Share
Buy-back

After the Share Buy-back
 Before the

Share
Buy-back

After the Share Buy-back

As at 31 December
2019

Market
Purchases

Off-Market
Purchases

Market
Purchases

Off-Market
Purchases

Number of treasury
shares (‘000)

- 14,120 14,120  - 14,120 14,120

Weighted average
number of Shares
(’000)

141,200 127,080 127,080  141,200 127,080 127,080

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share(4)

(cents)
 18.21   19.72   19.64   22.42   24.40   24.32